the Subscription Shares is less than the maximum number of Shares that may be allotted
and issued by the Company under the General Mandate, all Subscription Shares will be
issued and allotted under the General Mandate. As such, no further approval from the
Shareholders is required for the issue and allotment of the Subscription Shares.

10

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing but before the
completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Placing
and the completion of the Subscription, on the assumption that there will be no other
change to the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until the
completion of the Subscription save for the issue of the new Shares as a result of the
Subscription:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing
but before the completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

and the completion
of the Subscription

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

The Seller(1) 2,600,000,000 69.54 2,437,000,000 65.18 2,600,000,000 66.63
Placees – – 163,000,000 4.36 163,000,000 4.18
Other public Shareholders 1,139,036,000 30.46 1,139,036,000 30.46 1,139,036,000 29.19

Total(2) 3,739,036,000 100.00 3,739,036,000 100.00 3,902,036,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The Seller is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CNMC.

2. The percentages of the Shares are rounded to the nearest 2 decimal places, and the total number of

the percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST
TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the past
twelve-month period immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

The Directors confirm that, immediately after completion of the Placing and the
Subscription, the public float of the Company will be no less than 25% of the Company’s